statements of operations of Navios for the period from January 1, 2005 to August 25, 2005 and Navios successor
for the period from August 26, 2005 to December 31, 2005, 2005, and ISE for the period from January 1, 2005 to
August 25, 2005 giving effect to the acquisition of Navios by ISE, pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement
dated February 28, 2005, as amended, and the downstream merger (the ‘‘Transaction’’) as if it had occurred on
January 1, 2005.

This unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations should be read in conjunction
with the historical predecessor and successor financial statements of Navios and the historical financial
statements of ISE and the related notes thereto. The unaudited pro forma information is not necessarily indicative
of the financial position or results of operations that may have actually occurred had the acquisition of Navios by
ISE taken place on the dates noted.

76

Table of Contents

NAVIOS MARITIME HOLDINGS INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005
(In thousands of US Dollars, except per share data)

Successor
August 26,

2005
To

December 31,
2005

Predecessor
January 1,

2005
To

August 25,
2005

NAVIOS(a)
Combined ISE(b)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Revenue $ 76,376 $ 158,630 $ 235,006   $ 235,006
Gain (loss) on forward freight

agreements (2,766 2,869 103   103
Expenses:
Time charter, voyage and port terminal

expense (39,530 (91,806 (131,336   (131,336
Direct vessel expense (3,137 (5,650 (8,787   (8,787
General and administrative (4,582 (9,964 (14,546 $ (233 $ (63 (14,842
Depreciation and amortization (13,582 (3,872 (17,454 (2 (13,573 (31,029
Interest income 1,163 1,350 2,513 2,864 (2,864 2,513
Interest expense (11,892 (1,677 (13,569  (14,626 (28,195
Other income 52 1,426 1,478   1,478
Other expense (226 (757 (983 (179  (1,162
Income before equity in net earnings of

affiliates 1,876 50,549 52,425 2,450 (31,126 23,749
Equity in net earnings of affiliated

companies 285 788 1,073   1,073
Income before income taxes 2,161 51,337 53,498 2,450 (31,126 24,822
Provision for income taxes   (859 859 —
Net Income $ 2,161 $ 51,337 $ 53,498 $ 1,591 $ (30,267 $ 24,822
Weighted average number of shares

outstanding:
Basic 40,189,356 874,584  39,900,000  40,001,473
Diluted 45,238,554 874,584  39,900,000  41,852,699

Net income per share:
Basic 0.05 58.7  $ 0.04  $ 0.62
Diluted 0.05 58.7  $ 0.04  $ 0.59

(a) This column combines the results of operations of Navios as predecessor for the period January 1, 2005 through
August 25, 2005 with the results of operations of Navios as successor for the period August 26, 2005 through
December 31, 2005. See the section labeled, ‘‘For the combined year ended December 31, 2005 compared to the
year ended December 31, 2004’’ under ‘‘Operating and Financial Review and Prospects’’ in this prospectus.